

NO. 86130-7

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

VANESSA CONDON, PETITIONER

Vs.

FELY CONDON, RESPONDENT.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

Gregory J. Wall
WSBA 8604
Wall Liebert & Lund P.S.
1521 SE Piperberry Way
Suite 102
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 876-1214
Attorney for Respondent Fely Condon

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
12 APR 25 AM 7:53
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

II. INTRODUCTION 1

III. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 2

IV. ISSUES PRESENTED 3

V. RESPONDENT’S STATEMENT OF THE CASE 4

VI. ARGUMENT 7

 A. This case does not meet the criteria for direct review. 7

 B. Appellant has waived the right to appeal by accepting
 the benefits of the settlement. 9

 C. The trial court’s decision was correct. 10

 D. The trial court had equity jurisdiction to enforce the
 settlement. 10

 E. Appellant’s CR 11 argument is groundless. 13

 F. Appellant has no right to attorney fees from a non-
 party. 14

 G. Appellant should be sanctioned for citing unpublished
 authority. 15

 H. Respondent should be awarded attorney fee.s 16

VII. CONCLUSION 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Angelo v. Angelo, 142 Wn. App. 622, 640, 175 P.3d 1096 (2008),..... 10

Buckley by Belcher v. Snapper Power Equipment Co., 61 Wn. App. 932,
831 P.2d 125 (1991) 9

Ciminiski v. SCI Corp., 90 Wn.2d 802, 585 P.2d 1182 (1978) 14

Cork Insulation Sales Co., Inc. v. Torgeson, 54 Wn. App. 702, 775 P.2d
970 (1989),..... 12

El-Fady v. Northridge Townhome Owners Association, 2005 WL 1503857
..... 11

Hamilton v. Farmers Insurance Co., 107 Wn.2d 721, 733 P.2d 213 (1987)
.....15

In Re Marriage of Langham and Kolde, 153 Wn.2d 553, 559, 106 P.3d
212 (2005),..... 11

Kreger v. Hall, 70 Wash.2d 1002, 1008, 425 P.2d 638 (1967) 11

Neigel v. Harrell, 82 Wn. App. 782, 919 P.2d 630 (1996),..... 14

Ronken v. Bd. of County Comm'rs, 89 Wash.2d 304, 313, 572 P.2d 1
(1977),..... 11

Skamania County v. Woodell, 104 Wn. App. 525, 536 n.11, 16 P.3d 701,
review denied 144 Wn.2d 1021 (2001),..... 16

<i>Snyder v. Tompkins</i> , 20 Wn. App. 167, 579 P.2d 994 (1978).....	13
<i>Tank v. State Farm Insurance</i> , 105 Wn.2d 381, 715 P.2d 1133 (1986) ...	14
<i>Thurston v Godsil</i> , 117 Wn. App. 1070 (2003)	15
<i>Wachovia SBA Lending, Inc., v. Kraft</i> , 165 Wn.2d 481, 492. 200 P.3d 683 (2009).....	12

RULES

CR 2A	4, 8, 10
CR 11	11
GR 14.1	15
RAP 2.5(b)	9
RAP 4.2.....	20
RAP 4.2(a)(3).....	7
RAP 18.1	3,16

STATUTES

RCW 4.84.250	12
